Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

RACINE ON THE LAKE

John C. Rooney, P.E
Cily of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

April 5, 2013

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 4, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 9-13 (K3-009), 2013 Concrete Street Paving Assessable (R1), and
submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor

Comnerstone Pavers, LLC

Total

$656,588.17

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $677,711.11
Milwaukee General Const. Co., Inc. $683,623.42
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $722,907.40

This public works project was estimated at $732,000.00 and funding is available.

MHY :das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

Sincerely yours,

L

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works



0¥'L06°22L$ Zv'e29'c89% LLbLLLL9S 21°885°959% 1IVS0dOdd SIHL 40 LNNOWY V10l

00'059% 00°05$ 00°059% 00°05$ 007059% 00°05$ 00'585$ 00°5v$ O adA) uondajoid 19|U) 3 €1 §10.°829 1€
00°008°L$ 00°001L$ 00'v0g°c$ 00'8zL$ 00'892°¢$ 00°9Z1$ 00°091°2$ 00°0ZL$ Yau|-gj Jomog wiols predy 47 8L 2110609 0¢
00'0¥8'2L$ 00°09% 0z'298°cL$ 08'v9$ 00'969°cL$ 00'v9$ 00'¥86°LL$ 00'95% YauI-ZL A SSEJD 9)210U0D PadIojuIdy adid JomMaS US4 ¥ie 2150809 62
00°0S.°L$ 00°05€$ 00°029°c$ 00vELS 00°529°c$ 00'sCL$ 00°000°2$ 00°00v$ s19A0D ojoyuely wioyg Bunsnlpy  v3 § 901€°006 8¢
00°000°L$ 00°000°L$  00°0¥8$ 00°0v8$ 00°0€8$ 00°0£8$ 00°006$ 00'006$ ssjoyuel uuoys Buponisuodsy vI L L0LE 006 LT
00°000°L$ 00°000°L$  00°0£0°L$ 00°0€0°1$ 00°020°}$ 00°020°Lk$ 00°0SL°LS 0005118 v adA) sjoju] 10)ep WO} VI L £€00€°006 92
00°055°8$ 00'056$ 00°00Z°2$ 00°008% 00°0LL 23 00'06.$ 00°00Z°2$ 00°008$ v adAL s1o|u] Jajep wLio}s Bunonnsuodey v3 6 100€°006 S¢
00°056$ 00'056$ 00'SLLLS 00°SZL°L$ 00091°1$ 00°09L°L$  00°000°}$ 00°000°L$ do] -yel4/sbury Bunsnipy yum suiseg ysjegs Buuredsy w3 L 000€°006 ¥2
00°005°2% 00'sZ1$ 00°092°91$ 00°122$ 00°080°9L% 00'89Z$ 00°008°0L$ 00°081$ jela)e] Jomoag Aieyiueg yosul-g 47 09 0062°006 €T
00°00g°c$ 00°004°LS  00°0Z¥'cS 00°0vL LS 00's2¢'e$ 00'sZLL$ 00°009°C$ 00°00Z°L$ sejoyuely Aiepues Bunonysuodsy va ¢ 10027006 ¢C
00°059°2$ 00°058% 00°262°6$ 00°€€0°L$ 00'081°6$ 00°020°L$ 00°526°9% 00'SLL$ sajoyuey Aieyues bunsnipy v3 6 0002°006 LZ
00°009°L$ 00°008$ 00815°L$ 00°652% 00°815°L$ 00'65.% 00°815°1$ 00'65.% Papunol9 ‘Ydul-zpxyg 1993S ‘sexegd lind v3 ¢ ovL0'€S9 0C
00°0L9°5$ 0021$ ov'ovz'ss 88'G1$ ov'ovz'ss 88'61$ ov'orz'ss 88'51$ paJog 10 paysual] (PaLIPON) DMV ¥-€ 10na ul diqed 47 08¢ PZL0°SS9 61
00°000°9$ 00°000'9$  00'0Z9°'6$ 00°029°$ 00°005‘¥$ 00°00S‘?$  00°006°€$ 00°006°¢$ (1osload) jonuog oiyesl va L 00L0°€Y9 8L
00°c.2e$ 00°2$ 05°2¥0'v$ 0s°L$ 05°2v0'v$ 0s5°2$ sev8s°es 5998 UolelO}SaY uUme]  AS 6ES €0LL'006 LL
00'000°0€$ 00'000°0€$ 00°000°‘¥$ 00°000°v$ 00°SEL'LLS 00°S€L°LLS 00°009°8L$ 00°009'81$ uopezijiqoy ST L 0001619 91
00'528°TLS 00°6.$ 00°06€'51$ 00°06% 00°SLLLLS 00°59% 00°0€1°5$ 00°0£$ @ adA) Juawose|day pue jeAOWY JudWdAR]  AS L) €0¥1°006 S)
0099814 00Z$ 05°'66€°L$ 0514 05°662°L$ 05°1$ SLovyLs SS°1LS yideg 1Ind Juswoned Buimeg 47 g¢6 0020°069 v1
00°00¥3 00053 00°0ze$ 00°0¥$ 00°0vZ$ 00°0€$ 00°8¥Z$ oo'ies$ Moj|aA pjald Bujuiep siqejosjog dwey quind 4S8 $050°209 €1
09'€22'vLS 09°e$ 96°'5Y9'51$ 96'¢S$ v9'18e'vLS vo'es 80°0Z1L'9L$ 80¥$ Youl-9 YIemapis 93210U03 IS LS6E S1¥0°209 CI
00'LvZ'es 0s°¢$ 00°LYZ'e$ 0s°€$ vL'v69°€s 66°€S og'cee’es 09¢$ UoUl-p Y[emaplg 3)210U0D  4S 926 S0¥0°209 L1
00°828°52$ 00'2z$ 9L'vv6‘0Zs v8LLS gleze'ses 157128 0L'62v'6LS S5°9LS Q °dA) youj-0¢ J9PNH pue qInY 9Ja10U0D 41 vLLL 110’109 01
00'022‘89% 00'51$ ZLL18'958 vezLs 8Z°¢1e'9ss 9gCLs 9.°852°95% L2218 v adA} you|-gg Jeuno ' qInY 83812U0D I 8YSY 60¥0°L09 6
00°056°L$ 005Z¢$ 00°012°1$ 00'582% 00°0LLLS 00'58Z$ 00°080°L$ 00'081% €°0-3 odA) ‘asuno09 Japuig uswaAed VINH uol 9 00LL'09Y 8
oz'ele'sezs  02°9Z$ $8°996'€82$ v6'vZ$ ¥8'v61°192¢ v6'22% 0v°268'v6Z$ 06°52$ Youj-/ justidned 3ja1ouo0y  AS 98¢L) 0L00°S5L¥ L
0z'92v°Z8% 09°01$ v6°252°18% TS eLi‘ges ¢eLLs £5°169'78% 68°01$ yau|-p/1 | asuaq ayebaibby eseg uoy 1277/ 0210°50¢€ 9
00°6¥8°9¥$ 00'L1L$ 9L°15¢°29% v9'¥LS 86°128°v9% zTsLs 08°92L°p9% 0T'sLS uowiwiod uopeAedxy A 6scy 0010502 S
00°05€$ 00°05¢$ 00'00v$ 00°00%$ 00°00€$ 00°00¢$ 00°002$ 007002$ sjoju) Buluopueqy  v3 L 0920°v0C ¥
00°0L2°28 005$ 08'926°Z$ o¥'s$ 98°9¥£°2S$ eevs 000122 00°5$ (Juawoaoe|day oN} dlemapis 83a19u0) Bulrowsy  AS Zvs §5L0°¥0C €
00°888°61L$ 00°¥$ 9¢£°'920°¢1L$ £€9'2$ 88°980°02% y0'v$ 0091619 oocs Jonng pue qung Bulrowsy 47 zL6¥ 051010 ¢
or'veg'ers ovvs 88°182°8¢$ 8¢c'es 06°6€ 1PS s9es ov'esloLs 06°0$ JusweAed buirowsy  AS 9zeLl ooiLo'voe L
1S0DVLIOL 1SOD LINN LSODVLOL 1SOJLINN 1SOJviOlL 1S0D LINN 1SOD V1Ol  1SOD lINN W3all ALILNVYN #31V1S
puog plg %S puog p'g %S puog p!g %S puog p!g %S
IM ‘ouloey IM ‘odjnemi IM ‘@d)nemiii 1M ‘auidey
*au| 0D UoINIISUOD
*2U| ‘U0S ® SRD MV Jesouds) INEM|IIN  "2U| ‘SI0}IBJJUOY dpuoTieT] 2711 ‘sidAed 9U0}SIDUI0D

:pajeaipul uojesuadwod

paubisiapun ay} Yyaiym Jo [|e pue 0}aiay paydee Se ||e ‘J9esjuod pue suofjedyidads 'sue|d yjim asueplodde se
ui ((e ‘a@sn Joj Apeal ‘a)a|dwod Jonnsuod pue ‘siayjo Aq paysiuiny aq o) payidads Ajajiuyap ‘Juawasipanpe
1dooxa sjenajew jje pue sasuejdde pue juawdinbs ‘s|00} ‘1oqe| jje ysiuiny 03 sesodoud Aqasay paubisiapun ayy

IM ‘ouloey
SHIOA 21]qnd JO JOUOISSIWILIOY 3Y) JO 3P0
awiy 12907 ‘wd 00:Z ‘L0E WOOY ‘€LOT ‘¥ I1Ndy ‘Aepsiny] :spiq aA1909Y

(600-¢X) £1-6 HIFWNN LOVHINOD
(1Y) 319VvSSISSY ONIAVA L3TULS I1IYONOD



